Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Optech Inc.				11/27/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Luminys Sys	Luminys Systems Corp.					
Street Address:	6601 Santa M	Nonica	Boulevard				
City:	Los Angeles						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90038	90038					
Property Type			Number				
		46926	2607				
Patent Number: 468		46866	2607 6612				
Patent Number: 4750		47500	97				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(310)39	4-4477					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 310-451-0647							
Email: dancislo@cislo Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo							
Address Line 1: 233 Wilshire B							
Address Line 2:	Suite 900						
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90401							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06-17095				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel M. Cislo				

Total Attachments: 13

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0436

I

500184878

source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page1.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page2.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page3.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page4.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page5.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page6.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page7.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page8.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page9.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page1.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page10.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page12.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page12.tif source=Optech 2006_11_28_11_51_23#page12.tif

..

Form PTO-1\$95 (Rev. 07/05) ONE No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Optach Inc.	2. Name and address of micelving party(les)				
	Name: Luminys Systema Corp.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6601 Senta Monica Boulevard				
Execution Date(s)					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles				
Joint Research Agreement	State: California				
Government Interest Assignment	Giatona				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; USA Zip:80038				
Other					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(::s) attached? Yes VNo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
	4,750,097				
	4.692,607 4.686,612				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNO				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents				
Name: Daniel M. Cisto, Eso,	involved:_3				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00				
Internal Address: Suite 900	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 233 Wishire Boudevard	Enclosed				
·	None required (governmant interest not affecting title)				
City: Santa Monice	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip s0401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (310) 451-0641	Expiration Data				
Fax Number: (310) 394-4477	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2030				
Email Address: dandsto@clstn.com	Authorized User Name: Deniel M. Cisio				
9. Signature:	11-27-6(
Signature	Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 13 sheet, ettachments, and decuments: 13				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be formed to (STN) 372 A140 or with Any					

Mail Stop Assignment Recontation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1459

FAX NO. :13104536740



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIST SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "LITE STRIKE, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE INENTY-SECOND DAY OF FERDARY, A.D. 1984, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.H.

CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTECH, INC. " TO "LIGHTHING STRIKES INC. ", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIGHTNING STRIKES INC. " TO "LITE STRIKE, INC. ", FILED THE NIMIN DRY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERKBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

050456504

Harvier Smith Windson, Secretary of Sales AUTHENFICATION: 9917701

DATE: 06-01-05

84005: 055	FILED FEB 22 KBH
CERTIFICATE OF INCURFORATION of Optach, Inc.	Mon Chebro
FIRST. The name of the Conversion is <u>Optoch</u> , Inc. SECOND. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at <u>Ono_E</u> 9th Floor, Wilminston, County of <u>New Castle</u>	ednov Savaro.
Registored Agonts, Ltd. THIRD. The nature of the business and the purpose of the corporation is to engage for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Laws of Delay FOURTH. The amount of total authorized capital stock of the corporation is	e in any law ful act or activity ware.
hares of to par value, FIFTH. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows: Jacqueling H. Blake One Rodney Square	
P. O. Box 112 	
SIXTH. The powers of the incorporator are to terminate upon filing of the certi- he name(s) and mailing address(cs) of persons who are to serve as director(s) until tockholders or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows:	

David I. Fringig	
6569 Santa Honica Blvd.	
Los Angales CA 90038	

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware do make, file and record this certificate, and do certify that the facts have nated are true; and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand.

DATED AT:	Nilminston		
Siale of	Delaware		
County of	New Castle		

Signature of Incorporator

1000

FROM :

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY LF STATE DIVISION DE CORPORATIONS FLED COLCO AN OK/SO/1933 \$50110105 - 2028922

CERTIFICATE FOR

ABNEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER

Lightning Strikes Tas. (forwarly known as

OPTICE, IKC.2 , a contaction organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of texes, now dealers a restoration, renewal and revival of its observer, and hereby certifice as follows:

Lightning Strikes Inc. (formerly known as 1. The name of this corporation is_______ OFTECH, INC.)

2. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is loosted at Three Christing Centre, 201 N. Walnut Struct, Wilmington, DE 19801, Coursy of New Castle. The came and address of its registered agent is The Company Corporation, stichese teams as show.

3. The date of filing of the original Contilicate of Incorporation in Delaware was 02-22-84

4. The data when restoration, renewal, and revival of the charter of this company is to commence is the 25th day of Yebrasty _______, 19 85 ______, some being prior to the date of the appinguing of the charter. This renewal and revival of the charter of this corporation is to be perpetual.

6. This corporation was duly organized and carried out the business authorized by its charter unit the <u>Landay of March</u>, 19<u>89</u> at which time its charter become imperative and void for non-payment of lows and the continue for removal and revival is filed by succedly of the duly elected directors of the comparation in accordance with the have of the State of Delaware.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREIGF, and in compliance with the provisions of Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the Sinis of Delaware, as anandod, providing for the reversal, expension under responsion of Charters, <u>David A. Pringle</u>.

April 1995

Tend a low

ATTEST:

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBEY CERTIFY "LITE STRIKE, INC. " IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LITE STRIKE, INC. " WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FRERUARY, A.D. 1984.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BREN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHIGE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Variet Smith Handson

DATE: 06-01-05

2028922 8300 050456489

REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0442

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LIGHTNING STRIKES, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Lightning Strikes, Inc., a corporation doly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

I. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Socilons 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Society of State of the State of Delaware on February 22, 1984, as amended by a Certificate of Renewal filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 30, 1995, is hereby amended by ariking out Article FIRST thereof and by submitting in place thereof the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Lite Strike, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by the undersigned, an authorized officer, on this ______ day of <u>F.S.B.</u>, 2000.

ale, Fresident

STATE OF DELMARE EXCRITARY OF SPATS DIVISION OF CORPORTIONS FILED 01:00 PM 02/02/2000 001066062 - 2022922

21426.00010:15123994.1:020400.04.52

FROM : FAX ND. : 13104536740 Nov. 22 2006 11:33AM P7 Nav-19-00 14:32 From-CROSBY, NEAFEY, ROACH & WAY +12138958080 T-023 P.09/09 F-877



SECRETARY OF STATE NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C1302744

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 28th day of April, 2000, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of LIGHTNING STRIKES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to LITE STRIKE, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 5, 2000.

BILL JONES Secretary of State

1.2m av 210%



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LITE STRIKE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LITE STRIKE, INC." TO "LUMINYS SYSTEMS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



t Smith H.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5119055

DATE: 10-16-06

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0445

2028922 8100 060946371

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 PM 10/16/2006 FILED 01:50 PM 10/16/2006 SRV 060946371 - 2028922 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Lite Strike, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered " First " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of this corporation is Luminys Systems Corp.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of October 17 20 06

Authorized Officer Title. President

Name: David A. Pringle

Print or Type

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C1302744

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the **17th day of October**, **2006**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of LITE STRIKE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to LUMINYS SYSTEMS CORP.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 24, 2006.



٦

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

wmm

📾 OSP 05 94201

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0447

NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $_$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 5 2006 ·

ling

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

CSP 05 94200

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0448

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

AU651852

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 17 2006

Luminys Systems Corp.	
(Name of Corpora	ation)
	, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of Delaware (State or Place of In	corporation)
qualified for the transaction of intrastate business	in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has been chan	ged to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the time of such cha	
Luminys Systems C	orp.
	(Name of Corporation)

At and I (Signature of Corporate Officer)

David A. Pringle, President (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0449

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OPTECH, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "LIGHTNING STRIKES INC.", ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "LIGHTNING STRIKES INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "LITE STRIKE, INC.", ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "LITE STRIKE, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "LUMINYS SYSTEMS CORP.", ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LUMINYS SYSTEMS CORP.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5119560

DATE: 10-17-06

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0450

2028922 8321 060949626

RECORDED: 11/28/2006